INCH-POUND

MIL-H-26385D AMENDMENT 3 23 June 1992 SUPERSEDING AMENDENT 2 15 JUNE 1991

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

HOSE, OXYGEN AND PRESSURIZATION OZONE RESISTANT

This amendment forms a part of MIL-H-26385D, dated 20 March 1988, and is approved for use by the Department of the Air Force and is available for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

- * Delete 1.2 entirely.
- * Change 1.3 to 1.2.
- * 1.3, lines 3 and 4, delete 'this, specification (see 3.10.3 and 6.5) and add "MS27797."
- * Under Beneficial comments block, line 3, delete "MMEDO" and add "TICLA."
- * Change paragraph '3.1' to '3.2' and add new '3.1 Specification sheets. The individual item requirements shall be as specified herein and in accordance with the applicable MS sheet. In the event of any conflict between the requirements of this specification and the MS sheet, the latter shall govern."
- * Change "3.2" to "3.3" and line 3 delete "MIL-STD-143" and add "MIL-STD-970."
- * Change '3.3 thru 3.3.3' to '3.4 thru 3.4.3.
- * Change 3.4 to 3.5.
- * Change '3.5' to '3.6."
- * Change "3.6 thru 3.6.9" to "3.7 thru 3.7.9."
- * Change "3.7 thru 3.7.3" to "3.8 thru 3.8.3."
- * Change "3.8" to "3.9."
- Change "3.9" to "3.10."
- * Change "3.10 thru 3.10.3" to "3.11 thru 3.11.3."

AMSC N/A 1 of 2 FSC 4720 DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

MIL-H-26385C AMENDMENT 3

* Change "3.11" to "3.12".

PAGE 5

Delete '3.10.1' entirely and add: '3.10.1 Marking of Product. The hose shall be identified with the specification part number as established herein and in accordance with MIL-STD-130. The manufacturer's design activity CAGE code and part number shall be parenthetically added below the specification part number identification. The year and quarter of cure shall also be included in the marking.'

* Delete 3.10.3 entirely.

PAGE 6

- 4.4 Line 2 delete 'inspection described under test methods, 4.6' and add: tests described under test method, 4.6 and environmental inspection 4.7.
- * '4.6 change title to 'Test Methods'.
- * Delete '6.6' entirely.

The margins of this amendment are marked with an asterisk to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous amendments were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment.

Custodian:

ARMY AT AIR FORCE 99

Preparing Activity: Air Force 71

Review Activities:

AIR FORCE 11 DLA CS Project Number: 4720-0021